THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Contract Number

18-921 A-1
SAN BERNARDINO

COUNTY ORIGINAL SAP Number

Real Estate Services Department

Department Contract Representative  Terry W. Thompson, Director

Telephone Number (909) 387-5252

Contractor Summit Career College, Inc. )
Contractor Representative Aaron Hodgdon

Telephone Number (909) 783-3020

Contract Term 9/28/18-2/29/20

Original Contract Amount $350,000 - )
Amendment Amount $382,500

Total Contract Amount $732,500

Cost Center - )
GRC/PROJ/JOB No. N/A

Internal Order No.

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:

First Amendment of an existing Lease Agreement with the County’s tenant Summit
Career College, Inc. (Summit) for 851 South Cooley Drive in Colton, to retroactively
extend the term of the lease for the period of September 28, 2019 through February 29,
2020 and adjust the rent schedule to reflect that tenant has ceased to occupy a certain
portion of the premises and that so long as tenant does not resume occupancy of those
portions of the premises, County will only charge rent on the occupied portions of the

premises.
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY
Approved as to Legal Form Reviewed for Contract Compliance Reviewed/Approved by Department
b See signature page » »
County Counsel Jim Miller, Real Property Manager, RESD
Date Date Date

Standard Contract Page 1 of 8



IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

WHEREAS, the County of San Bernardino (*COUNTY?”), as landlord, and Summit Career College, Inc.,
a California corporation (“TENANT”), as tenant, have entered into Lease Agreement, Contract No. 18-921 dated
September 26, 2018 (“Lease”), wherein COUNTY leases certain premises, comprising approximately 6.84 acres
of real property, inclusive of a 75,000 square foot office building and other improvements thereon, located at 851
South Cooley Drive in Colton, CA, as more specifically set forth in the Lease, to the TENANT for a term that
expired on September 27, 2019;

WHEREAS, TENANT desires to retroactively extend the term of the Lease for the period from September
28, 2019 through February 29, 2020 and during the extended term to cease occupancy of (without surrendering)
certain portions of the Premises, comprising approximately 42,305 square feet located on the entire second floor
and portions of the first and third floors of the existing office building, and to continue to occupy and pay rent on
the remainder of the Premises, comprising approximately 32,695 square feet located on portions of the first and
third floors of the existing office building;

WHEREAS, the COUNTY and TENANT now desire to amend the Lease to retroactively extend the term
of the Lease for five (5) months and three (3) days from September 28, 2019 to February 29, 2020, provide that
TENANT cease occupancy of approximately 42,305 square feet located within the existing office building, adjust
the rental rate schedule for the extended term based on approximately 32,695 square feet of occupied space
within the existing office building, modify the holdover provision, and amend other terms and conditions of the
Lease as more specifically set forth in this amendment (“First Amendment”).

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of mutual covenants and conditions and the foregoing recitals,
which are incorporated herein by reference, the parties hereto agree the Lease is amended as follows:

1. Effective retroactively as of September 28, 2019, DELETE in its entirety the existing Paragraph
1, PREMISES LEASED, and SUBSTITUTE therefore the following as a new Paragraph 1, PREMISES, and
ADD a new Exhibit “A-1”, Adjusted Occupancy Plan attached to this First Amendment and incorporated
herein by reference:

1. PREMISES LEASED:

A COUNTY leases to TENANT and TENANT leases from COUNTY two parcels of
real property totaling approximately 6.84 acres in the City of Colton, County of San Bernardino, State of
California, including the entirety of a three story office building of approximately 75,000 square feet along
with the parking areas and all other improvements existing thereon, as the Premises, commonly known
as APNs 0276-131-93 and 0276-131-94 with an address of 851 South Cooley Drive, Colton, CA 92324,
as depicted in Exhibit “A,” attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

B. Notwithstanding that TENANT leases the entire Premises, (i) effective as of
September 27, 2019, TENANT shall cease to occupy (without surrendering) approximately 42,305 square
feet located on the entire second floor and the shaded portions of the first and third floors of the existing
office building (“Unoccupied Portions”), as depicted in Exhibit “A-1”, Adjusted Occupancy Plan,
attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference and shall remove all of TENANT’s personal
property from the Unoccupied Portions, and (ii) effective as of September 28, 2019, TENANT shall
continue to occupy approximately 32,695 square feet located on the unshaded portions of the first and
third floors of the existing office building (“Occupied Portions”), as depicted in Exhibit “A-1", Adjusted
Occupancy Plan. Except for the payment of monthly rent as set forth in Paragraph 4, RENT, TENANT
shall continue to comply with all other terms of the Lease for the Unoccupied Portion of the Premises,
including but not limited to any surrender obligations at expiration or earlier termination of this Lease.

C. COUNTY shall have the right, at no cost to COUNTY, to access all or any part of
the Unoccupied Portions of the Premises, at all times during the Extension Term (as defined below), for

Page 2 of 8



as long as required by COUNTY upon giving not less than twenty-four (24) hours prior written notice to
TENANT, which may be given by email to Jenon.Anderson@SummitCollege.edu.

2. Effective retroactively as of September 28, 2019, DELETE in its entirety the existing Paragraph
3, TERM, and SUBSTITUTE therefore the following as a new Paragraph 3, TERM:

3. TERM: The term of the Lease for the entire Premises shall be extended for five (5)
months and three (3) days, commencing on September 28, 2019 and expiring on February 29, 2020 (the
“Extension Term”).

3. Effective retroactively as of September 28, 2019, DELETE in its entirety the existing Paragraph
4, RENT, sub-paragraph A., and SUBSTITUTE therefore the following as a new Paragraph 4, RENT, sub-
paragraph A.:

4. RENT:

A. Within ten (10) days following the mutual execution of this First Amendment,
TENANT shall pay to COUNTY a one-time lump sum amount of Three Hundred Eighty Two Thousand
Five Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($382,500.00) as rent for the duration of the Extension Term, which is
calculated based on the Occupied Portions of the Premises as follows:

Month (or Partial Month) Monthly Rent
September 28 through 30, 2019 $7,500.00
October 2019 $75,000.00
November 2019 $75,000.00
December 2019 $75,000.00
January 2020 $75,000.00
February 2020 $75,000.00

Notwithstanding the foregoing, if during the Extension Term, TENANT resumes occupancy of all or any
part of the Unoccupied Portions of the Premises, as determined by COUNTY, TENANT shall pay rent for
those portions that TENANT resumes occupancy, which shall be paid as of the first day that TENANT
resumes occupancy, as determined by COUNTY, and the rent shall be at the same cost per square foot
as the Occupied Portions of the Premises set forth above, which shall be paid to TENANT within ten (10)
days after COUNTY’s demand.

4. Effective retroactively as of September 28, 2019, DELETE in its entirety the existing Paragraph
24, HOLDING OVER, and SUBSTITUTE therefore the following as a new Paragraph 24, HOLDING OVER:

24, HOLDING OVER: If the TENANT continues in possession or occupancy of the Premises
or any portion thereof after the expiration of the Extension Term or after any termination of this Lease
prior to the expiration of the Extension Term, and if said possession or occupancy is with the express
written consent of the COUNTY, then TENANT shall be deemed to be holding the Premises on a month-
to-month tenancy subject to all the provisions of this Lease except for the Rent for the Premises, provided
that either party may terminate the Lease at any time during the holdover period by providing not less
than thirty (30) days prior written notice to the other party. The Rent for the Premises payable by TENANT
during such permitted period of holding over shall be Seven Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100 Dollars
($7.500.00) per day, which shall not be prorated even if any portion of the Premises are unoccupied.

5. All other provisions and terms of the Lease shall remain the same and are hereby incorporated
by reference. In the event of any conflict between the Lease and this First Amendment, the terms and conditions
of this First Amendment shall control

Page 3 of 8



END OF FIRST AMENDMENT.

[signatures on next page]

Page 4 of 8



COUNTY OF SE BERN;;I:O
By: )

Curt Hagman, Chairman
Board of Supervisors

Date: FEB 11 2028
SIGNED AND CERTIFIED THAT
A COPY OF THIS DOCUMENT
HAS BEEN DELIVERED TO THE
CHAIR OF THE BOARD

LYNNA MONELL, Clerk of the Board of
Supervisors

MICHELLE D. BLAKEMORE, County Counsel
San Bernardino County, California

ByZ (vi_,’;7<_‘
Agnes |. Cteng, Deputy County Counsel
-
O
Date: 9{97‘ 707)

TENANT: SUMMITT CAREER COLLEGE, INC.

By: ﬂ:w v ving /Z"-""

(name)

Tite: C F D

Date: 2/ ‘/[/ 202©

Page 5 of 8



g Jo g abed

1 13A3T

By
. ajeue
swuesye T
Eoy
ageitg
LE'elig JOETN
vt
G026 44
P0'BE LHL
[ X4 BoL
€128 St
0L'ZLE st
0E'Zws (4715
096G V5
ZR'GYi q5
84420 [
822 £bL
L9'8EL avE
[ €L
Pk HEL
26'029 8zl
AL~ SV}
20'005 e
o - = | aml == - |
16'08 T2l o amass e v : i o s,
00'88 6L -
1599 L LSS =
OL'CoL iy w “l.
e iut et =]
[ S0t =
(g s} vaany Huoay

NV1d AODNVdNDD0 aalsnrav
« =V LIGIHX3



BN
BE'EL6YT Lepurog
LT
veecsez | Y
1801
aouds
+4'8Z8E2 pasnun
oL
Y5 rEIL JCRELIOD
OF'L82 £b2
8¢ LEL eve
8,'0¥ e
£0'#80L BEE
¥E'ES BEZ
86"i0L iE2
g5'voL BEE
21000 SEZ
o8'Liv 2
207 [2%4
TH8Lvi TET
LTULL LEE
CE'BG b QRZ
Hhake BEZ
E0°3AE 0Ee
9E'LLL e
GE¥L s €22
E'OEPL LEE
5401 0ZE
el 632
12'24 e
SB'EE 134
66'0vid Sie
on'is iz
PE'THE 21z
£1'18 LIE
11'686 (%4
TY'ESS 6IZ
ca'sge 802
z8'Ley SOT
L6 gL Pz
JEESPL £0Z
'Y 'Ds)euy 3 wuoy

73]
L]

‘i3 ‘O s B

4408 IFEe

]
W
L4 TG CKG6E

L4 OB IILIF

Ut D GE'TIR

*50'0R TR09

o

i:1]
] i
bl N

g Jo / abed

ir i .E.ml..!
“ [T
£
"id DY B8R
RER- 2 il
- & L ﬂ “Li TR ICHEN
ARrahgd Hixdy -3
A 3 I ] jral !!“.-!!
NENINININIEI NI RN =
= £ =
..H
SR - =
i el DU ey
. . [x3] P !
3 1 e W
TR
E..?.
; T3] Py
L ]
L
icd] E | =
[ eTram m e || 90
| AFT ) LD e WO =11 b= ]
S0 0
PERYg 8 Ld "OR 2015 "Ld 'DETIULN "1 08 ITCLLE

‘papeys se pojoidop Buipjing Bulsixs ay) JO JOOY 1S} 8Y} UO SUOILIOH paidnaooun

‘papeys se pajordap ‘suoiuod paidnoooun ayj jo ped sy Buipyng bunsixe ayj o J00y pUCI8s alijus ay |

Z13AI

Ll VSR bAL

EH

i

‘b TR SR

‘=408 eTRD



g Jo g sbeq

‘papeys se pajoidsp Buipying Buisixa oy} Jo JOO) P.ilf] 8Y} UO SUOILIOH paidnaosouf

£ 13AaN

LR ks
= = 3] e [ =
i) A L] ﬂ—.ﬂ__ "aveanos TP
BE'SLIYE .i«wmuam
WO
vEuY i
srwager | TTEVANE uopds K
TWASL =
FOVaS w
SU'LELE QISTNG
IVAOL
cE vz OFE he il
Ba'evE e e
65194 9eE
86'v0L aee
82901 wrEE __
2208 [
sc'ent gL _ _
R GoE
65 4411 7
ooz €2e
Z6'502 zz¢
auzaL 6iE
7L 7064 e
BE'9L0L SLE
€L Lol bk
v GoE
az'z62 "oE
[ £0E
(' bs) iy | & wony




